PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN F. PORTER	04/14/2010
MISSY RAYE MILLER	04/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN TECHNICAL FABRICS AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	1795 BASELINE ROAD	
City:	GRAND ISLAND	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12775671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1000

Email: mlagrange@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP - Philadelphia IP DEPAR

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D1815-00366

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald K. Kita

Total Attachments: 3

source=366Assignment#page1.tif source=366Assignment#page2.tif source=366Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024352 FRAME: 0703

CH \$40.00

501169981

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, John Frederick Porter of 12 Sarah Court, St. Catharines, Ontario, Canada; Timothy Nathaniel Theut of 56 Holli Lane, Muscle Shoals, Alabama; and Missy Raye Miller of 2670 Three Mile Lane, Tuscumbia, Alabama (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), hereby declare that we are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements related to Reinforcement Sheet To Reinforce A Cementitious Board in

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/183,707 filed June 3, 20109 and

an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, identified as Attorney Docket No. D1815-00366, and filed herewith;

WHEREAS, Saint-Gobain Technical Fabrics America, Inc. of 1795 Baseline Road, Grand Island, New York 1402, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention or improvements and in and to said Provisional Patent Application and said application for patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and Provisional Patent Application and said said application and any and all U.S. patent applications based on said applications, continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said U.S. patent applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he and she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he and she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenants and agrees that he and she will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominees all known facts respecting said invention or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said

PATENT REEL: 024352 FRAME: 0704

Attorney Docket No.: D1815-00315

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the Provisional Patent Application and said application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Provisional Patent Application and said application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his and her, hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.
Inventor No. 1 frederick Porter
John Frederick Porter
This 14 day of April , 2010, before me personally came the above named John Frederick Porter, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.
Mary A. Hayes Notary Public - State of New York No. 01HA6107980 Qualified in Niagara County My Commission Expires 04/12/2012
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.
Inventor No. 2
Timothy Nathaniel Theut
This day of , 2010, before me personally came the above named Timothy Nathaniel Theut, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Attorney Docket No.: D1815-00315

Notary Public	

(Continued on following page)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets her hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Inventor No. 3

Missy Raye Miller

This 23day of 4 pri 1, 2010, before me personally came the above named Missy Raye Miller, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary **P**ublic

3